Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

D2 |ECR-14-003319 | 06MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266150-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426209
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426209

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV P
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y

APVD
RAGHAVENDRA SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1426209 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [T o RV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 4 2 | 1 —|
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - | oc oist REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT _— BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- | A 66 P| TR | DESCRIPTION | DATE | DN |APVD ‘
|D1 | ECR-07-016875 | 7-2007 |MY | GB
PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘
1426209 — 1 D -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426209 —2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 73 ‘
1426209 —6 D -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER f— 7 7 1 1 1 1426209 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72
7-1426209 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS —— T T ] ] ] 1338705—1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE -3
7-1426209 —2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 70
7-1426209 —6 D -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS 59 ‘
7-1426209 —7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT 58
- | 1 1 1 1 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 ‘
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE | 66 5
65
— |1 1 1 1 1 1 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 ‘
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
CRIMP DATA AVP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS — |1 [HIENE 1 18023-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MODU MOD IV REC, SHORT POINT OF CONTACT - | 2 2 [ 2 ]2 2 | 2 2-18032-5 SCR,BHC(M5X20)DRAG 61 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180124—7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL gg
WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 24—-20 AWG 1 LI I 111 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4XB)FEED FINGER i
INSUL | 1.78 [.070 IN] F 1.60 MAX [.065 IN MAX] 57 ‘
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685—1 PAWL, FEED 56
3.90—4.70 [.154—.185 IN]C_I—= 408-8322 — | -1 -1 - | - 13387231 HOLDER,SHEAR, REAR (NO CUT)| 55 _‘
= 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,SHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54
TERMINAL - - FEED — 2121212212 1-18023—3 SCR,SHC(M4x16)TERM HLD DWN | 53
APPL SPEC 114-3118 A - 52 ‘
51
TERMINALS APPLIED 50
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49 ‘
167418 - - - - — — 1 — — 1 — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
- — — — — — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— - — — - B 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 ‘
B 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
— — — — _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
- - - - - — T 1 11 ] 1] 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED | © ‘
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
- _ _ _ _ B 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - = - RN R R 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 ‘
B 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
BE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT E'ENN(;NHAHDN] S I I T I I 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
mm2 AWG T — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 ‘
20 AWG or 0.50mm?® | 0.89 #0.05 [.035 +£002 IN] |5-354779-6 [.3270] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 gggg?;51 ggg?E':AjPR'NG ig L
22 AWG or 0.35mm?| 0.79 #0.05 [.031 002 IN] |6-354779—4 [.3310] ’ 34 ‘
24 AWG 0.69 #0.05 [.027 002 IN] |7-354779-3 [.3355] — 2] 2121712 2 | 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
- - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT_CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 ‘
— | 1 1 1 1 1 13209089 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
- - - 28
- - - -l 2121212 2 | 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 ‘
— — — = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
- - - — 1 - | 1 1 B 690472-2 STRIPPER 22 ‘
_ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21| B
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
4586373 ‘ 11426209 - -] = 1| - 6904721 STRIPPER 19 ‘
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 690518—1 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
— 1 — — 1 — — 1338684—1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — 222212712 18023-2 SCR,SHC(M3X6)REAR SHEAR PL | 16 ‘
‘ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6906914 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -] 1 — 1 1 1320920—1 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 690463—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 ‘
-l 2] 2]21]2 2 | 2 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
A SEE CUSTOMER DRAWINGS -l 2] 2]21] 2 2 | 2 356885—4 STOP, SHEAR 11
FOR CUTT OFF REQUIREMENTS — — 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CuT)| 10 —‘
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
1 2 [ 2] 2 1 1 1 2-1333201-6 | ANVIL 8
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 ‘
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 690468-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | 6
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2380117 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
INEE 2 [ 2] 2 1 1 1 1-730236-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- INEE 21 2] 2 1 1 1 3-456402—1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 ‘
VIEW B ROTATED 180 —771-76|-72|-71| =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e N
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE [ POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE QT REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
e’——_\ ’—‘% THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™V - rrorp i Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
o - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
o e, [ s
= |=‘ INCHES b e . T&%ET— SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR ‘
1 PLC £ — —
2 PLC + a5 [02 IN] -
\%2 @gﬁé : :t _ AFPU_CATION See SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
W AN WEIGHT _ A1100779(C=1426209 - ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ — = [

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Transloted 070103 105922 (YYMMDD.HHMNSS) from
CSmputervision, inc., Meduse Revision 12.35T

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426209 SHEET2OF2 REV.D2





